126 CHESTNUT STREET, WARWICK RI 02888    T 401.467.8232    F 401.941.2960    SALES@DAYOLITE.COM    WWW.DAYOLITE.COM    REV091024     P1
 Type	 Qty
 Project
 Date  Notes
Arc Series  |  ARCL-22-D
Ordering Guide
MODEL OPTICS CCT LUMENS5 SIZE MOUNTING6 FINISH OPTIONS
ARCL-22-D   DP
ARCL-22-D
Direct
DP =
Diffuse
Polycarbonate
(lay-in)
STATIC WHITE1
27 = 2700K
30 = 3000K
35 = 3500K
40 = 4000K
50 = 5000K
BIOS SkyBlue2
Spectrally optimized
circadian solutions.
TUNABLE WHITE3
(2700K-6500K)
2DIM10 = for 0-10V
2DMX = for DMX
2ESN  = for Philips
2CAS = for Casambi
DIM-TO-WARM3
(2700K-6500K)
DTW = Dim-to-Warm
RGBW3
RGB = RGB
RGBW = RGBW4
RGBWW = RGBWW
        (2700K-6500K)
LO = 525/ft
(5W/ft, 105LPW)
SO = 700/ft
(7W/ft, 100LPW)
HO = 825/ft
(9W/ft, 97LPW
CUSTOM LUMENS
For custom lumens
please specify < HO.
Arc is a 100%
customizable
product.  See page
2 for instructions
for creating SIZE or-
dering code and for
custom patterns.
AC = Aircraft
Cable
PD = Pendant
Stem
S = Surface
Mount
W = White
CC = Custom
Color
AMW =
Anti-Microbial
White
DIMMING DRIVERS7
DIM10 = 0-10V (1%) - Standard
DTO = 0-10V  (Dim-to-Off)
DIMST = 0-10V Step Dimming
347 = 0-10V (347V)
DIMSR = DALI Sensor Ready (5.0%)
DALI = DALI (5.0%)
DMX = DMX
LUTRON™ DIMMING DRIVERS
LDE1 = Hi-Lume 1% EcoSystem
LD2 = Digital 1%  (DALI-2)

1CCT @ 80+CRI, 3SDCM. For 90CRI add prefix "9"; ex: 935 = 3500K, 90CRI.
2BIOS SkyBlue Biological Static & Dynamic circadian lighting page 3.
3Tunable White, Dim-to-Warm and RGBW ordering codes page 2.
4Add white CCT to RGBW; ex: RGB35 = RGB w/3500K white.
5Lumens at 80CRI, 3500K, DP lens. Photometry page 5.
6See page 5 for mounting option details.
7Drivers and Emergency Battery packs may be limited by fixture radius.
Consult factory for component fit.
8Sensors and control options to be commissioned in the field using
applicable apps by qualified personnel; page 6.
9EPC6 is standard unless otherwise specified. EPC not for DMX drivers.
10DMX driver leads and through wiring with RJ-45 connectors.
DP
Lens
126 CHESTNUT STREET, WARWICK RI 02888    T 401.467.8232    F 401.941.2960    SALES@DAYOLITE.COM    WWW.DAYOLITE.COM    REV091024     P2
Ordering Codes:
2DIM10 = 0-10V
2DMX = DMX
2CAS  = Casambi Wireless
2ESN  = Philips EasySense Wireless (DT8, D4i, w/Occupancy
& Daylight Harvesting. Requires wireless switches by others)
TUNABLE WHITE - Fixture Level Control
Tunable White available in a range of 2700K-6500K CCT @ 80+CRI and 3SDCM color accuracy. Control via two 0-10V dimmers (one CCT,
one intensity) controllers. Consult factory for 90CRI, electrical specifications and other details for each option below.
Applications:
•	 Spaces occupied overnight (~ 7pm to 7am)
•	 24-hour spaces
•	 Shiftwork & Hospitals
•	 Senior Living, Alzheimer’s, Dementia & Assisted Living
•	 Higher Education, including student and staff
•	 Workplaces, including areas occupied after 7pm
Tunable White & Color
Ordering Codes:
RGB       = RGB only
RGB27   = RGB w/2700K
RGB30   = RGB w/3000K
RGB35   = RGB W/3500K
RGB40   = RGB w/4000K
RGB50   = RGB w/5000K
RGBWW = RGB & Tunable White (2700K-6500K)
RGBW & RGBWW1  - Fixture Level Control
Applications:
•	 Entertainment Spaces
•	 Hospitality & Banquet
•	 Theatre & Stage
•	 Seasonal Applications
•	 Branding
•	 Wayfinding
and
RGB color effects plus white CCT lumens (LO/SO/HO) for general illumination in a host of applications. All options require DMX control (by others).
White CCTs are 80CRI w/3SDCM color accuracy standard. Consult factory for details when ordering.
DIM-to-WARM - Fixture Level Control
Applications:
•	 Hospitality
•	 Entertainment
•	 Living Facilities
Ordering Code:
DTW = Dim-to-Warm (0-10V)
1RGBW, RGBWW options must be addressed and commissioned by knowledgeable controls/DMX professionals.
DWH integral DMX wiring harnesses available. Consult factory for details.
Dim-to-Warm mimics incandescent dimming by warming the CCT from 6500K to 2700K as light levels are dimmed. Simply lower the intensity
and CCT changes from high to low. Compatible with most 0-10V dimmers (by others). Ideal for hospitality, restaurants and living facilities.
126 CHESTNUT STREET, WARWICK RI 02888    T 401.467.8232    F 401.941.2960    SALES@DAYOLITE.COM    WWW.DAYOLITE.COM    REV091024     P3
BIOS SkyBlue
BIOS Biological
Dynamic White
Ordering Codes:
B30D = 3000K-2700K
B35D = 3500K-3000K
B40D = 4000K-3500K
BIOS SkyBlue
BIOS SkyBlue biological technology brings the benefits of blue skies inside. BIOS SkyBlue is the only spectrally optimized circadian solution to pin-
point the region that drives wellness benefits including: increased alertness, enhanced productivity, better mood, and better sleep.
More information may be found at www.bioslighting.com or by contacting Day-O-Lite directly.
BIOS Biological Static - Daytime Solution
BIOS Biological Static solutions are designed for daytime applications. BIOS Static Biological LED features key BIOS SkyBlue™ (490nm) for maxi-
mum daytime circadian impact. BIOS Static Biological LED Light Engines are available in 3000K, 3500K, and 4000K. Lighting controls are easy;
simply switch the lights on/off or the lights can be dimmed using a single-channel constant current (CC) LED driver with any standard dimming
interface.
Applications:
•	 Spaces occupied during the daytime ~7am – 7pm
•	 K-12 Schools / Higher Education
•	 Offices
•	 Daytime Adult Care Facilities
•	 Medical Offices
BIOS Biological Dynamic - Day & Night Solution A
BIOS Biological Dynamic solutions are designed to transition from daytime to evening in a dim-to-warm protocol. The daytime CCT includes full
BIOS SkyBlue™ (490nm) for maximum daytime circadian impact, while the evening spectrum removes BIOS SkyBlue™ altogether, providing a mini-